Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a 
demand notice dated 05.08.2025 calling upon the borrower M/s. Maestro Healthcare 
Limited, Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Mr. Ravi Joshi and Mr. Mahamad Husen Pathan to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.2,10,60,801.96 (Rupees Two Crores Ten Lacs 
Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred One and Ninety Six Paise) within 60 days from the date 
of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 
the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

read with rule 8 of the said rules on this 30th October day of the year 2025. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Union Bank 
Of India, UMFB Powai Branch for an amount Rs.2, 10,60,801.96 (Rupees Two Crores Ten 
Lacs Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred One and Ninety Six Paise) and interest and 
charges thereon. 
The borrowe~s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13of the Act, in 
respect of time available to the borrower to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of Immovable Property

[...]

demand notice dated 28.06.2023 calling upon Borrower/ Mortgagor/ Director/ 
Guarantors - M/s. Dhanlaxmi Electricals Pvt Ltd, Mr. Mohammad Moinuddin 
Khan, Mrs. Romana Khatoon, Mr. Salman Moinuddin Khan, Mr. Sohail Mobin 
Khan & Mr. Sukhdeo Sam pat Dhande to repay the amount mentioned in the notices 
aggregating Rs. 12,03,64,139.86/- (Rs. Twelve Crore Three Lakhs Sixty Four 
Thousand One Hundred Thirty Nine & Paisa Eighty Six Only) with further in1erest 
there on within 60 days from the date of the said notice. 

The Borrower/ Proprietor/ Mortgagor/ Director/Guarantors having failed to repay the 
amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/proprietor/mortgagor/guarantors

[...]

4459/2024 Dated: 07.12.2024. 

The borrower/secured debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned notto deal with the property and any dealings with property will be subject 
to the charge of the Bank of India for an amount of Rs. 12,03,64,139.86/- (Rs. 
Twelve Crore Three Lakh Sixty Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty Nine & Paisa 
Eighly Six Only) plus further interestthereon. 

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub- section (8) of section 13 
of the SARFAESI Act, in respectoftime available, to redeem the secured assets. 

••••DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY••••